



\$~40 to 49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 3232/2025

OM LOGISTICS LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arun Aggarwal and Mr. Satyam Kumar, Advs.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for State with Ms. Divya Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Shubhankar Sehgal and Mr. Chirag Bansal, Advs. for R-6

+ CRL.M.C. 3233/2025

OM LOGISTICS LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arun Aggarwal and Mr. Satyam Kumar, Advs.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for State with Ms. Divya Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Shubhankar Sehgal and Mr. Chirag Bansal, Advs. for R-6

+ CRL.M.C. 3234/2025

OM LOGISTICS LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arun Aggarwal and Mr. Satyam Kumar, Advs.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for State with Ms. Divya Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Shubhankar Sehgal and Mr. Chirag Bansal, Advs. for R-6



Mr. Rakesh Shukla and Mr. Nitesh, Advs. for R-7

+ CRL.M.C. 3235/2025

OM LOGISTICS LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arun Aggarwal and Mr. Satyam
Kumar, Advs.

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for State with
Ms. Divya Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Shubhankar Sehgal and Mr. Chirag Bansal,
Advs. for R-6

Mr. Rakesh Shukla and Mr. Nitesh, Advs. for R-7

+ CRL.M.C. 3236/2025

OM LOGISTICS LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arun Aggarwal and Mr. Satyam
Kumar, Advs.

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for State with
Ms. Divya Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Shubhankar Sehgal and Mr. Chirag Bansal,
Advs. for R-6

Mr. Rakesh Shukla and Mr. Nitesh, Advs. for R-7

+ CRL.M.C. 3420/2025

OM LOGISTICS LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arun Aggarwal and Mr. Satyam
Kumar, Advs.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for State with
Ms. Divya Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Shubhankar Sehgal and Mr. Chirag Bansal,
Advs. for R-6

Mr. Rakesh Shukla and Mr. Nitesh, Advs. for R-7



+ CRL.M.C. 3421/2025

OM LOGISTICS LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arun Aggarwal and Mr. Satyam Kumar, Advs.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for State with Ms. Divya Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Shubhankar Sehgal and Mr. Chirag Bansal, Advs. for R-6

Mr. Rakesh Shukla and Mr. Nitesh, Advs. for R-7

+ CRL.M.C. 3422/2025

OM LOGISTICS LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arun Aggarwal and Mr. Satyam Kumar, Advs.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for State with Ms. Divya Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Shubhankar Sehgal and Mr. Chirag Bansal, Advs. for R-6

Mr. Rakesh Shukla and Mr. Nitesh, Advs. for R-7

+ CRL.M.C. 3442/2025

OM LOGISTICS LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arun Aggarwal and Mr. Satyam Kumar, Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for State with Ms. Divya Bakshi, Adv.

+ CRL.M.C. 3480/2025

OM LOGISTICS LIMITED

.....Petitioner



Through: Mr. Arun Aggarwal and Mr. Satyam
Kumar, Advs.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for State with
Ms. Divya Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Shubhankar Sehgal and Mr. Chirag Bansal,
Advs. for R-6

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

04.11.2025

%

It is already 5:00 PM.

List on 11.03.2026.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

NOVEMBER 4, 2025

Sk