



\$~30 to 39

- * **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
- + **CRL.M.C. 3232/2025 & CRL.M.A. 7166/2026**
OM LOGISTICS LIMITEDPetitioner
versus
STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents
- + **CRL.M.C. 3233/2025 & CRL.M.A. 7249/2026**
OM LOGISTICS LIMITEDPetitioner
versus
STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORSRespondents
- + **CRL.M.C. 3234/2025 & CRL.M.A. 7227/2026**
OM LOGISTICS LIMITEDPetitioner
versus
STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ORSRespondents
- + **CRL.M.C. 3235/2025 & CRL.M.A. 7178/2026**
OM LOGISTICS LIMITEDPetitioner
versus
STATE & ORS.Respondents
- + **CRL.M.C. 3236/2025**
OM LOGISTICS LIMITEDPetitioner
versus
STATE & ORS.Respondents
- + **CRL.M.C. 3420/2025 & CRL.M.A. 7251/2026**
OM LOGISTICS LIMITEDPetitioner
versus
STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents
Through:
- + **CRL.M.C. 3421/2025 & CRL.M.A. 7226/2026**
OM LOGISTICS LIMITEDPetitioner



versus
STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

+ **CRL.M.C. 3422/2025 & CRL.M.A. 7177/2026**
OM LOGISTICS LIMITEDPetitioner

versus
STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

+ **CRL.M.C. 3442/2025**
OM LOGISTICS LIMITEDPetitioner

Through:
versus
STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

+ **CRL.M.C. 3480/2025 & CRL.M.A. 7277/2026**
OM LOGISTICS LIMITEDPetitioner

versus
STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

Appearance: Mr. Arun Aggarwal & Mr. Mridul, Advocates for
Petitioner in Item Nos. 30 to 39.
Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP for State in Item Nos. 30 to 39.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER
% **11.03.2026**

1. At the request of learned counsel for the parties, list on 29.04.2026.
2. A photocopy of the Order passed today be kept in the connected matter(s)

MARCH 11, 2026
'pv'

AMIT MAHAJAN, J